

# 2026 Tuition Fees Schedule

## Domestic Students

- Effective: 01 January 2026 to 31 December 2026

This document outlines the subjects and tuition fees for Endeavour College of Natural Health's higher education qualifications for domestic students for the 2026 calendar year.

Subject intake dates and census dates are outlined in the College's Study Calendars:

- *2026 Calendar - Clinic Block*
- *2026 Calendar - Online*
- *2026 Calendar - Trimester* (includes livestream)

Students studying any of our higher education programs may be eligible to access FEE-HELP which is a tuition loans scheme offered by the Federal Government. Please refer to the [Endeavour website](#) for more information.

If you have any questions about Endeavour's courses or fee and payment options, please either:

- phone 1300 462 887 to speak to a Student Support Officer
- email [info@endeavour.edu.au](mailto:info@endeavour.edu.au)

**Note:** Tuition fees are subject to change, are reviewed on an annual basis and usually increase each year in line with the Government Indexation Rate.

EFTSL = Equivalent full time study load

## Courses

[Diploma of Health Science](#)

[Diploma of Health Science \(Chinese Remedial Massage\)](#)

[Bachelor of Health Science \(Acupuncture Therapies\)](#)

[Bachelor of Health Science \(Clinical Nutrition\)](#)

[Bachelor of Health Science \(Chinese Medicine\)](#)

[Bachelor of Health Science \(Naturopathy\)](#)

[Bachelor of Nutrition](#)

[Graduate Certificate in Nutrition](#)

[Graduation Diploma in Clinical Nutrition](#)

## Courses

### Diploma of Health Science

Delivery mode: Online

Course duration: 1-year full time

#### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Online March 2026	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 2026	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 2026	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 2026	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

#### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF121	Foundations of Human Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650
As selected	Discipline elective* (see <u><a href="#">Electives</a></u> below)	0.125	\$2,650

#### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDM121	Medicinal Food Science	0.125	\$2,650
SOCQ122	Reflective Inquiry in Action	0.125	\$2,650
As selected	Discipline elective* (see <u><a href="#">Electives</a></u> below)	0.125	\$2,650

\* All electives are not guaranteed to be timetabled every teaching period - please consult your timetable for current offerings.

**Course total**

<b>Diploma of Health Science</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>\$21,200.00</b>
----------------------------------	-------------	--------------------

**Electives**

- Tuition fee included in [course total](#)

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NATP112	Naturopathic Philosophy, Principles and Practice	0.125	\$2,650
NMDD211	Dietary Planning Across the Lifespan	0.125	\$2,650
NMDS112	Sociology of Food	0.125	\$2,650
WHMF121	Herbal Botany and Manufacturing	0.125	\$2,650

**Important policies**

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Diploma of Health Science (Chinese Remedial Massage)

Delivery location: Adelaide, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Perth and Sydney

Delivery mode: Mixed mode – subjects are offered in a mix of modes including On Campus, Online, Livestream and Blended modes

Course duration: 1.5 years (18 months) full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Clinic Block 1	05 January 2026	23 January 2026
Clinic Block 2	30 March 2026	17 April 2026
Clinic Block 3	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Clinic Block 4	28 September 2026	16 October 2026
Online March 2026	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 2026	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 2026	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 2026	26 October 2026	13 November 2026
Trimester 1 (includes livestream)	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Trimester 2 (includes livestream)	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Trimester 3 (includes livestream)	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
CMPR111	Chinese Medicine Foundations	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH111	Chinese Manual Therapies 1	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
CMPR122	Chinese Medicine Consultation and Diagnosis	0.125	\$2,650

CMTH121	Point Prescriptions and Locations	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH122†	Chinese Manual Therapies 2	0.125	\$2,650

- Students may choose to articulate into the *Bachelor of Health Science (Acupuncture Therapies)* or *Bachelor of Health Science (Chinese Medicine)* after completion of the first year of study

### Semester 3 - Year 2

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOX212	Introduction to Pathophysiology and Pharmacology	0.0625	\$1,325
CMCP211†	Clinical Practicum - Chinese Remedial Massage A	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP212†	Clinical Practicum - Chinese Remedial Massage B	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH212	Chinese Remedial Massage Therapies	0.125	\$2,650
SOCE311	Establish and Manage a Practice	0.0625	\$1,325

†HLTAID011 Provide First Aid qualification is required to be presented to and validated by the College, *prior to commencement* of this subject. Students are responsible for any applicable fees to attain this Unit of Competency. Find further details at <https://www.endeavour.edu.au/current-students/policies-and-procedures/>

### Course total

<b>Diploma of Health Science (Chinese Remedial Massage)</b>	<b>1.50</b>	<b>\$31,800.00</b>
---	-------------	--------------------

### Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Bachelor of Health Science (Acupuncture Therapies)

Delivery location: Adelaide, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Perth and Sydney

Delivery mode: Mixed mode - subjects are offered in a mix of modes including On Campus, Online, Livestream and Blended modes

Course duration: 3 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Clinic Block 1	05 January 2026	23 January 2026
Clinic Block 2	30 March 2026	17 April 2026
Clinic Block 3	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Clinic Block 4	28 September 2026	16 October 2026
Online March 2026	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 2026	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 2026	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 2026	26 October 2026	13 November 2026
Trimester 1 (includes livestream)	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Trimester 2 (includes livestream)	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Trimester 3 (includes livestream)	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
CMPR111	Chinese Medicine Foundations	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH111	Chinese Manual Therapies 1	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
CMPR122	Chinese Medicine Consultation and Diagnosis	0.125	\$2,650

CMTH121	Point Prescriptions and Locations	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH122†	Chinese Manual Therapies 2	0.125	\$2,650

- Students may choose to articulate into the [\*Diploma of Health Science \(Chinese Remedial Massage\)\*](#) after completion of the first year of study

### Semester 3 - Year 2

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP212	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 1	0.125	\$2,650
CMHB212	Chinese Dietetics and Herbal Formulas	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH211	Acupuncture Therapies	0.125	\$2,650
SOCE311	Establish and Manage a Practice	0.0625	\$1,325
SOCQ121	Foundations of Critical Enquiry	0.0625	\$1,325

### Semester 4 - Year 2

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP221	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 2	0.125	\$2,650
CMCM221	Chinese Clinical Medicine 1	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP221†	Clinical Practicum 1 - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
SOCA221	Communication and Counselling in Practice	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 5 - Year 3

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP311	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 3	0.125	\$2,650
CMCM311	Chinese Clinical Medicine 2	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP311†	Clinical Practicum 2A - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP312†	Clinical Practicum 2B - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650

- Students may choose to articulate into the [\*Bachelor of Health Science \(Chinese Medicine\)\*](#) after completion of the fifth semester of study

### Semester 6 - Year 3

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee

CMCM321	Chinese Clinical Medicine 3	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP321†	Clinical Practicum 3A - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP322†	Clinical Practicum 3B - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP323†	Evaluating Acupuncture Clinical Practice	0.125	\$2,650

†HLTAID011 Provide First Aid qualification is required to be presented to and validated by the College, *prior to commencement* of this subject. Students are responsible for any applicable fees to attain this Unit of Competency. Find further details at <https://www.endeavour.edu.au/current-students/policies-and-procedures/>

### Course total

<b>Bachelor of Health Science (Acupuncture Therapies)</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>\$63,600.00</b>
---	-------------	--------------------

### Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Bachelor of Health Science (Clinical Nutrition)

Delivery location: Adelaide, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Perth and Sydney

Delivery mode: Mixed mode - subjects are offered in a mix of modes including On Campus, Online, Livestream and Blended modes

Course duration: 3 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Clinic Block 1	05 January 2026	23 January 2026
Clinic Block 2	30 March 2026	17 April 2026
Clinic Block 3	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Clinic Block 4	28 September 2026	16 October 2026
Online March 26	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 26	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 26	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 26	26 October 2026	13 November 2026
Trimester 1 (includes livestream)	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Trimester 2 (includes livestream)	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Trimester 3 (includes livestream)	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF121	Foundations of Human Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
NMDS112	Sociology of Food	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDD211	Dietary Planning Across the Lifespan	0.125	\$2,650

NMDM121	Medicinal Food Science	0.125	\$2,650
SOCQ122	Reflective Inquiry in Action	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 3 - Year 2**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP212	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 1	0.125	\$2,650
HMCL211	Clinical Skills 1	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF212	Nutritional Biochemistry	0.125	\$2,650
SOCA221	Communication and Counselling in Practice	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 4 - Year 2**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP221	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 2	0.125	\$2,650
HMCL224	Clinical Nutritional Skills 2	0.125	\$2,650
NMDC223	Clinical Nutritional Medicine	0.125	\$2,650
NMDR221	Metabolic Regulation	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 5 - Year 3**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP311	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 3	0.125	\$2,650
NMDC315^†	Clinical Nutrition Practicum 1	0.125	\$2,650
NMDH311	Community Public Health Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
NMDS312	Sports Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 6 - Year 3**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDC321^†	Clinical Nutrition Practicum 2	0.1875	\$3,975
NMDC322^†	Clinical Nutrition Practicum 3	0.1875	\$3,975
SOCE321	Establish and Manage a Practice	0.125	\$2,650

<sup>†</sup>Students are able to study only one clinic subject per timetabled clinic block. Clinics are delivered over 12-week blocks.

† HLTAID011 Provide First Aid qualification is required to be presented to and validated by the College, prior to commencement of this subject. Students are responsible for any applicable fees to attain this Unit of Competency. Find further details at <https://www.endeavour.edu.au/current-students/policies-and-procedures/>

### Course total

<b>Bachelor of Health Science (Clinical Nutrition)</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>\$63,600.00</b>
--	-------------	--------------------

### Previous course version (2014-2024) transition subjects

This subject is included as transition subject and is available only to students eligible based on their study plan in the previous course version 2014-2024. Once this subject is successfully completed, students will earn credit in the updated course version with no additional costs involved as credits are allocated. This subject is scheduled for the last time in Clinic Block 1 2026.

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOE221	Clinical Examination	0.0625	\$1,325

### Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Bachelor of Health Science (Chinese Medicine)

Delivery location: Adelaide, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Perth and Sydney

Delivery mode: Mixed mode - subjects are offered in a mix of modes including On Campus, Online, Livestream and Blended modes

Course duration: 4 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Clinic Block 1	05 January 2026	23 January 2026
Clinic Block 2	30 March 2026	17 April 2026
Clinic Block 3	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Clinic Block 4	28 September 2026	16 October 2026
Online March 26	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 26	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 26	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 26	26 October 2026	13 November 2026
Trimester 1 (includes livestream)	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Trimester 2 (includes livestream)	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Trimester 3 (includes livestream)	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
CMPR111	Chinese Medicine Foundations	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH111	Chinese Manual Therapies 1	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
CMPR122	Chinese Medicine Consultation and Diagnosis	0.125	\$2,650

CMTH121	Point Prescriptions and Locations	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH122^	Chinese Manual Therapies 2	0.125	\$2,650

- Students may choose to articulate into the [\*Diploma of Health Science \(Chinese Remedial Massage\)\*](#) after completion of the first year of study

### Semester 3 - Year 2

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP212	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 1	0.125	\$2,650
CMHB212	Chinese Dietetics and Herbal Formulas	0.125	\$2,650
CMTH211	Acupuncture Therapies	0.125	\$2,650
SOCE311	Establish and Manage a Practice	0.0625	\$1,325
SOCQ121	Foundations of Critical Enquiry	0.0625	\$1,325

### Semester 4 - Year 2

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP221	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 2	0.125	\$2,650
CMCM221	Chinese Clinical Medicine 1	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP221†	Clinical Practicum 1 - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
SOCA221	Communication and Counselling in Practice	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 5 - Year 3

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP311	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 3	0.125	\$2,650
CMCM311	Chinese Clinical Medicine 2	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP311†	Clinical Practicum 2A - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP312†	Clinical Practicum 2B - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650

- Students may choose to articulate into the [\*Bachelor of Health Science \(Acupuncture Therapies\)\*](#) after completion of the fifth semester of study

### Semester 6 - Year 3

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee

CMCM321	Chinese Clinical Medicine 3	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP321†	Clinical Practicum 3A - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP322†	Clinical Practicum 3B - Acupuncture	0.125	\$2,650
CMHB321	Chinese Herbal Prescribing 1	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 7 - Year 4

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
CMCP411†	Clinical Practicum 4A - Chinese Medicine	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP412†	Clinical Practicum 4B - Chinese Medicine	0.125	\$2,650
CMHB411	Chinese Herbal Prescribing 2	0.125	\$2,650
CMHB412	Chinese Herbal Manufacturing, Supply and Functional Laboratory	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 8 - Year 4

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
CMCP421†	Clinical Practicum 5A - Chinese Medicine	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP422†	Clinical Practicum 5B - Chinese Medicine	0.125	\$2,650
CMCP423†	Evaluating Chinese Medicine Clinical Practice	0.125	\$2,650
CMHB421	Contemporary Chinese Herbal Prescribing	0.125	\$2,650

†HLTAID011 Provide First Aid qualification is required to be presented to and validated by the College, prior to commencement of this subject. Students are responsible for any applicable fees to attain this Unit of Competency.

Find further details at <https://www.endeavour.edu.au/current-students/policies-and-procedures/>

### Course total

<b>Bachelor of Health Science (Chinese Medicine)</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>\$84,800.00</b>
--	-------------	--------------------

### Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Bachelor of Health Science (Naturopathy)

Delivery location: Adelaide, Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne, Perth and Sydney

Delivery mode: Mixed mode - subjects are offered in a mix of modes including On Campus, Online, Livestream and Blended modes

Course duration: 4 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Clinic Block 1	05 January 2026	23 January 2026
Clinic Block 2	30 March 2026	17 April 2026
Clinic Block 3	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Clinic Block 4	28 September 2026	16 October 2026
Online March 2026	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 2026	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 2026	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 2026	26 October 2026	13 November 2026
Trimester 1 (includes livestream)	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Trimester 2 (includes livestream)	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Trimester 3 (includes livestream)	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
NATP112	Naturopathic Philosophy, Principles and Practice	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF121	Foundations of Human Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDM121	Medicinal Food Science	0.125	\$2,650

SOCQ122	Reflective Inquiry in Action	0.125	\$2,650
WHMF121	Herbal Botany and Manufacturing	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 3 - Year 2**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP212	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 1	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF212	Nutritional Biochemistry	0.125	\$2,650
SOCA221	Communication and Counselling in Practice	0.125	\$2,650
WHMF221	Herbal Medicine Pharmacology and Pharmacognosy	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 4 - Year 2**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP221	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 2	0.125	\$2,650
HMCL211	Clinical Skills 1	0.125	\$2,650
NMDD211	Dietary Planning Across the Lifespan	0.125	\$2,650
WHMF222	Herbal Medicine Materia Medica	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 5 - Year 3**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOP311	Clinical Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 3	0.125	\$2,650
BIOD311	Clinical Diagnostic Techniques and Interprofessional Care	0.125	\$2,650
HMCL312	Naturopathic Clinical Skills 2	0.125	\$2,650
WHMC313	Clinical Herbal Medicine	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 6 - Year 3**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NATC321^†	Naturopathic Clinical Practicum 1	0.125	\$2,650
NATP321	Traditional Naturopathic Practices	0.125	\$2,650
NMDC223	Clinical Nutritional Medicine	0.125	\$2,650
WHMF321	Advanced Herbal Medicine	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 7 - Year 4**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NATC412^†	Naturopathic Clinical Practicum 2	0.125	\$2,650
NMDH311	Community Public Health Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
SOCM312	Wellness and Mindfulness Practices	0.125	\$2,650
As selected	Discipline elective* (see <u><a href="#">Electives</a></u> below)	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 8 - Year 4**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NATC425A^†	Naturopathic Clinical Practicum 3A	0.1875	\$3,975
NATC425B^†	Naturopathic Clinical Practicum 3B	0.1875	\$3,975
SOCE321	Establish and Manage a Practice	0.125	\$2,650

<sup>^</sup>Students can study only one clinic subject per timetabled clinic block. Clinics are delivered over 12-week blocks.

<sup>†</sup>HLTAID011 Provide First Aid qualification is required to be presented to and validated by the College, *prior to commencement* of this subject. Students are responsible for any applicable fees to attain this Unit of Competency.

Find further details at <https://www.endeavour.edu.au/current-students/policies-and-procedures/>

\*All electives are not guaranteed to be timetabled every teaching period - please consult your timetable for current offerings.

**Course total**

<b>Bachelor of Health Science (Naturopathy)</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>\$84,800.00</b>
---	-------------	--------------------

**Electives**

- Tuition fee included in [course total](#)

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
HOMC121	Homeopathic Acute Prescribing	0.125	\$2,650
NMDS112	Sociology of Food	0.125	\$2,650
NMDS312	Sports Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650

**Previous course version (2014-2024) transition subjects**

This subject is included as transition subject and is available only to students eligible based on their study plan in the previous course version 2014-2024. Once this subject is successfully completed, students will earn credit in the

updated course version with no additional costs involved as credits are allocated. This subject is scheduled for the last time in Clinic Block 1 2026.

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOE221	Clinical Examination	0.0625	\$1,325

### Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Bachelor of Nutrition

Delivery mode: Online

Course duration: 3 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Online March 26	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 26	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 26	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 26	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA111	Introduction to Human Biology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF121	Foundations of Human Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
NMDS112	Sociology of Food	0.125	\$2,650
SOCC111	Developing Cultural Competence in Health Care	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
BIOA122	Systems Physiology	0.125	\$2,650
SOCA221	Communication and Counselling in Practice	0.125	\$2,650
SOCQ122	Reflective Inquiry in Action	0.125	\$2,650
NMDD211	Dietary Planning Across the Lifespan	0.125	\$2,650

### Semester 3 - Year 2

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMPM211	Mental and paediatric health and nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
BIOP213	Pathophysiology and Pharmacology	0.125	\$2,650
NMDF212	Nutritional Biochemistry	0.125	\$2,650
NMHC211	Health Communication and Education	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 4 - Year 2**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDI211	Diet and Disease	0.125	\$2,650
NMHN221	Health and Nutrition for Weight Management	0.125	\$2,650
FNHW201	First Nations Peoples' Wellbeing and Health	0.125	\$2,650
NMBC201	Nutrition, Mental Health and Behaviour Change	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 5 - Year 3**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMGN221	Equity in Global Nutrition and Food Systems	0.125	\$2,650
NMDA321	Nutrition Research	0.125	\$2,650
NMDR221	Metabolic Regulation	0.125	\$2,650
NMHP221	Health Promotion, Implementation and Evaluation	0.125	\$2,650

**Semester 6 - Year 3**

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDH311	Community Public Health Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
NMCI311	Contemporary Issues in Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650
NMPA311	Food Policy and Advocacy	0.125	\$2,650
NMSN311	Planetary Health, Sustainability & Nutrition	0.125	\$2,650

**Course total**

<b>Bachelor of Nutrition</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>\$63,600.00</b>
------------------------------	-------------	--------------------

**Important policies**

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Graduate Certificate in Nutrition

Delivery mode: Online

Course duration: 0.5 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Online March 26	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 26	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 26	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 26	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Semester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDN111	Nutrition, Diet, and Disease	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN112	Human Nutrition and Metabolism	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN113	Nutrition and Health Through the Lifespan	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN114	Complementary Nutrition, Dietary Assessment, and Analysis	0.125	\$2,990

### Course total

Graduate Certificate in Nutrition	0.50	\$11,960
-----------------------------------	------	----------

### Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*

## Graduate Diploma in Clinical Nutrition

Delivery mode: Mixed mode - subjects are offered in a mix of modes including Online and Clinical Practice.

Course duration: 1.5 years full time

### Intakes and census dates

Cohort	Start date	Census date
Online March 26	02 March 2026	20 March 2026
Online May 26	04 May 2026	22 May 2026
Online July 26	06 July 2026	24 July 2026
Online October 26	26 October 2026	13 November 2026

### Trimester 1 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDN111	Nutrition, Diet, and Disease	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN112	Human Nutrition and Metabolism	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN113	Nutrition and Health Through the Lifespan	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN114	Complementary Nutrition, Dietary Assessment, and Analysis	0.125	\$2,990

### Trimester 2 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDC121	Clinical Practicum I	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN121	Advanced Nutritional Case-Based Learning I	0.125	\$2,990

### Trimester 3 - Year 1

Subject code	Subject name	EFTSL	Tuition fee
NMDC121	Clinical Practicum II	0.125	\$2,990
NMDN121	Advanced Nutritional Case-Based Learning II	0.125	\$2,990

---

## Course total

Graduate Certificate in Nutrition	0.50	\$23,920
-----------------------------------	------	----------

## Important policies

Students are advised to familiarise themselves with the College fees and viability policies.

- *Course & Subject Viability Policy - Higher Education*
- *Fees Policy - Higher Education*